

FORM PTO-1619A

101705069

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

PATE	FORM COVER SHEET	842095
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record		83
Submission Type  [X] New [] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# [] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # [] Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Type  [X] Assignment [ ] Security Agreement [ ] License [ ] Change of Name [ ] Merger [ ] Other	JC
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Hirohisa Tasaki Name (line 2)	[ ] Mark if additional names of conveying parties at Executio 04/13/0 Executio 04/13/0	on Date 1 on Date
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku Address (line 2) Tokyo, Japan 100-8310 Address (line 3)	[ ] Mark if additional names of conveying parties at	and the ty is not he U.S., lomestic
Domestic Representative Name and Address Name: Vincent M. DeLuca Address (line 1): Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Address (line 2): 555 13th St., N.W. Address (line 3): Suite 701-East Address (line 4): Washington, D.C. 20004	Enter for the First Receiving Par	ty only.
FOR OF	FICE USE ONLY	

05/08/2001 LMUELLER 00000060 09842095 Qi FC:581

Form PTO-1619B		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Address (line 2): 555 Address (line 3): Sui	eLuca hwell, Figg, Ernst & Man 5 13th St., N.W.		de and Telephone Number: 202/783-6040
Pages	Enter the total numbe including any attachm	er of pages of the attached conve nents	eyance document # 1
Application Number	r(s) or Patent Number(s	3)	[ ] Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either t	ne Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the same property)
Patent Application Nu	ımber(s): <i>095</i>	Patent Numbe	er(s):
	ing filed together with a <u>red</u> ed by the first named exe	new Patent Application, enter the cuting inventor. 04/13/01	e date of the patent
Enter PCT applica only if a U.S. Appli has not been assig	tion Number cation Number	PCT	
Number of Propertion	)S		e total number of properties involved. #1
Fee Amount		Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Method of Paymer Deposit Account (Enter for paymen		Deposit Account  additional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Number: 0.  Authorization to charge additional properties of the charge and the charge additional properties of the charge and the charge additional properties of the charge and the charge an	· · · · ·
To the best of mattached copy is as indicated here.  Vincent M. DeLuctor Name of Person Registration No. 32 Docket No. 1137-82	y knowledge and belief a true copy of the orig ein. a Signing ,408	f, the foregoing information is inal document. Charges to de which the signature	true and correct and any posit account are authorized,

PATENT REEL: 011758 FRAME: 0582

Attorney	Docket	Number:	

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	AS, Bur	First Nam	ad Inventor		_, a cit	izen of		Japan		
residing at _	2-3. Ma	runouc	hi 2-chome,	c/o MITS Chiyoda-ku,	UBISH Tokyo 1	I DENKI 00- <b>8</b> 310	KABUSH Japan	IKI KAISHA	<u> </u>	
TT-2 . 1 .					Address			Japan		
residing at	2-3, Mar	unouch	i 2-chome, (	c/o MITSI Chiyoda-ku,	JBISHI Tokyo 10	DENKI 00-8310 J	KABUSHI Japan	KI KAISHA		
	hird Named Tover	tor if a	<b>D</b>	<del></del>	, a	citizen				
residing at	<del></del>				Address					
F	ourth Named Inve	ntor, if	any		, a	citizen	of			
residing at					Address					
residing at	fth Named Inven	tor, if ar	iy —		, a	citizen (	of			
residing at	xth Named Invent	or, if an	у		, a	citizen o	of			
residing at					Address					
Sei	venth Named Inve	ntor, if	iny		, a	citizen o	of			
residing at					T-1-					
ASSIGNOR(S) METHOD"	, is/are the	invento	r(s) of an	invention in	"SPE	ECH DE	CODING	UNIT AND	SPEECH DE	CODING
for which I/we	have execu	ted an	application	for Letters	Patent	of the	United St	ates,		<del>`</del>
(Check	One)		serial num	ate herewith ber				; ; and		
WHEREA	Assignee		***********	I KABUSH	orate Sitt		f 2-3, Mar		chome,	
	Chiy	70da-ku	ı, Tokyo 10	0-8310 Jap	$\mathbf{an}$					

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal

Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011758 FRAME: 0583 proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s).

Bunkel Matsuber	Bunkei MATSUOKA L.S.	Date April 13	, 20 <u>01</u>
Hirohisa Tasaki	Hirohisa TASAKI L.S.	Date April 13	
	L.S.	Date	20
	L.S.	Date	,20
	L.S.	Date	,20
	L.S.	Date	,20
	L.S.	Date	

Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011758 FRAME: 0584